

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for
Quotation
DMV100452

DMV100452

FRANK WHITTAKER 304-558-2316

DIVISION OF MOTOR VEHICLES

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

1317 HANSFORD STREET CHARLESTON, WV 25311 558-0002

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE The Standard Register Company 600 Albany Street Dayton, Ohio 45417

DATE F	RINTED		RMS OF SA	LE	SHIP	VIA	F.O.B.		FREIGH	IT TERMS	
04/22	/2010			-	Common Car	rier	Destination		Additional	, will	be
BID OPENING D	ATE:	05/25/:	2010			BID O	PENING TIME	01	30PM add	led to i	nvoice
LINE	QU	ANTITY	UOP	CAT	ITEM NU		UNIT PRICE		and the state of the state of	MOUNT	
		30 300 W 200		K 83.3080			<u> 100,000 (00,00) (00,000 (00,00) (00,000 (00,00) (00,000 (00,00) (00,000 (00,00) (00,000 (00,00) (00,00) (00,00) (00,000 (00,00) (00,</u>	<u> 4.1.198550</u>			<u> </u>
	]							•			
0001	1	I	Ξ <b>A</b> .	9	71-20		SEE PRICING SH	EET IN	CLUDED IN	BID	
		1				=			ļ		<del></del>
	TO OBT	A NIA	/ENDOR	TO P	RINT CUT	SHEET T	ITLES,				
						;					
		am 1175/	J	DITE CIT	ACTION TOTAL	TT CT C XX	מיטם שטבי אלופיג	1CV			
					ION OF MC		FOR THE AGEN	VCI,			
·	THE WE	ים יאגדה דר אדע:	TINTH	DIATE	DOTNOTIC	TOK ART	SHEET TITLE	7.S			
	PECITIE	ויידייי כא	ווא מלוד מרום בים	OM - ME	COTTABLE	TTTLES	SECURE POWER	OF			
	AUTORN	SA VIII. Tr itii	TM5 R	EASST	GNMENTS F	ER THE	ATTACHED				
	SPECIF										
			Γ' Ι								
				MAND	ATORY PRE	-BID					
1	A MAND	ATORY I	RE-BI	D WIL	L BE HELD	ON 05/	04/2010 @ 9:	00AM			
	AT 570	7 MACCO	RKLE	AVENU	E, SE, CH	ARLESTO	N, WV SUITE	200			
					MALL BUI						
							ND THIS MEET				
							SHALL RESUL	T IN			
}					BID. NO	ONE PE	RSON MAY			٠.	
	REPRESI	INT MOF	E THA	N ONE	BIDDER.						
	202 2000	33TO 3 3TOT		m 14777	r tota Maiota	. איז איז א	מוד פיטם אוו.			-	
	AN ATTI	SNUANCE	SHEE	T WIT	L BE MADE	TANATIN	BLE FOR ALL LL SERVE AS	THE			
	OPPTCT	T. DOCT	MUNT	TO CO	VINC ATTR	MUDANCE	AT THE MANDA	YAOTA			
					OVIDE YOU						
i i	REPRESE	NTATT	E NAM	E ON	THE ATTEN	DANCE S	HEET WILL RE	SULT			۸.
***************************************	IN DISC	UALIFI	CATIO	N OF	THE BID.	THE ST	ATE WILL NOT	1	NEOT.	) / E U	,
	ACCEPT	TO YMA	HER D	OCUME	NTATION T	O VERIF	Y ATTENDANCE				
	THE BII	DER IS	RESP	ONSIB	LE FOR EN	SURING	THEY HAVE		10 MY 25	Λ 9	: 58
							HE ATTENDANC	E 🤾	淵 IMI Z3	) -\ '	•
	SHEET.						STATE AGENC	Y.		.e. 1818	einki
							A BIDDER-S			( <u>0</u> )[V]	) Dioir
	FAILURE	TO CC	MPLET	E THE	PRE-BID	ATTENDA	NCE SHEET.	IN	1 STATE	OF WY	
	ADDITIO	N, WE	REQUE	ST TH	AT ALL PO	TENTIAL	BIDDERS INC	:LUD			
		****	<u>                                     </u>	SEP DEV	ERSE SIDE FOR TI	EBMS AND CON	ortions ***	<u> </u>	<u> </u> 		<del>((</del>
SIGNATURE	. 1 1	• •		y		TELEPHONE		DATE			
			-11.1		4.4.0	937-221-1			24, 2010		
иπιε Jerro President,	ld A. Beig Commercia		in 3	31-0455	440		ADDRESS C	HANGES	TO BE NOTE	D ABOVE	
			TO RFQ	INSER	NAME AND	ADDRESS I	N SPACE ABOVE	LABELE	D 'VENDOF	3'	

#### 

### GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS PURCHASE ORDER/CONTRACT

- 1. ACCEPTANCE: Seller shall be bound by this order and its terms and conditions upon receipt of this order.
- 2. APPLICABLE LAW: The laws of the State of West Virginia and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division shall govern all rights and duties under the Contract, including without limitation the validity of this Purchase Order/Contract.
- 3. NON-FUNDING: All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Orders/Contracts are to be continued for the terms of the Purchase Order/Contract, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods, this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 4. COMPLIANCE: Seller shall comply with all federal, state and local laws, regulations and ordinances including, but not limited to, the prevailing wage rates of the WV Division of Labor.
- 5. MODIFICATIONS: This writing is the parties' final expression of intent. No modification of this order shall be binding unless agreed to in writing by the Buyer.
- 6. ASSIGNMENT: Neither this Order nor any monies due, or to become due hereunder may be assigned by the Seller without the Buyer's consent.
- 7. WARRANTY: The Seller expressly warrants that the goods and/or services covered by this order will: [a] conform to the specifications, drawings, samples or other description furnished or specified by the Buyer; (b) be merchantable and fit for the purpose intended; and/or [c] be free from defect in material and workmanship.
- 8. CANCELLATION: The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 9. SHIPPING, BILLING & PRICES: Prices are those stated in this order. No price increase will be accepted without written authority from the Buyer. All goods or services shall be shipped on or before the date specified in this Order.
- 10. LATE PAYMENTS: Payments may only be made after the delivery of goods or services. Interest may be paid on late payments in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 11. TAXES: The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or relineurse such taxes.
- 12. RENEWAL: Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 13. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem this contract null and void, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 14. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, is available online at www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm and is hereby made part of the agreement provided that the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 15. CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures, and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.
- 16. LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agency or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for MANUAL REQUIRED NUMBER Quotation

DMV100452

\*\*\*\* ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF: FRANK WHITTAKER 304-558-2316

DIVISION OF MOTOR VEHICLES

1317 HANSFORD STREET CHARLESTON, WV 25311 558-0002

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE The Standard Register Company 600 Albany Street Dayton, Ohio 45417

OA/22/2010   Net 30 Days   Common Carrier   Destination   Additional, will be bowered to 1.5/25/2010   Standard   Destination   Additional, will be bowered   Description   Description	DATE PRINTED	ŢΕ	RMS OF SALE	SI	HP VIA	F.O.B		FREIGHT	ERMS	2.30
THEIR E-MAIL ADDRESS AND FAX NUMBER.  ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS ARE REQUESTED TO ARRIVE PRIOR TO THE STARTING TIME FOR THE PRE-BID. BLDDERS WHO ARRIVE IATE, BUT PRIOR TO THE DISMISSAL OF THE TECHNICAL PORTION OF THE PRE-BID WILL BE PERMITTED TO SIGN IN. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE AFTER CONCLUSION OF THE TECHNICAL PORTION OF THE PRE-BID WILL BE PERMITTED TO SIGN IN. BITCH THE PRE-BID WILL NOT BE PERMITTED TO SIGN THE ATTENDANCE SHEET.  ALL TECHNICAL QUESTIONS MUST BE SUBMITTED IN WRITING THE FRANK M.WHITTAKER IN THE PURCHASING DIVISION VIA EMAIL AT FRANK M.WHITTAKER WWW.GGV OR VIA FAX AT 304-558-4115. DEADLINE FOR THECHNICAL QUESTIONS IS 05/07/2010 AT 4:00 PM.  ALL TECHNICAL QUESTIONS WILL BE ADDRESS BY ADDENDUM AFTER THE DEADLINE.  EXHIBIT 3  LIFE OF CONTRACT: THIS CONTRACT BECOMES EFFECTIVE ON AND EXTENDS FOR A PERIOD OF ONE (1) YEAR OR UNTIL SUCH "REASONABLE TIME" THEREAFTER AS IS NECESSARY TO DETAIN A NEW CONTRACT OR REMEW THE ORIGINAL CONTRACT. THE "REASONABLE TIME" THEREAFTER AS IS NECESSARY TO DETAIN A NEW CONTRACT OR REMEW THE CRIGINAL CONTRACT. THE "REASONABLE TIME" PERIOD SHALL THE "REASONABLE TIME" THE VENDOR MAY TERMINATE THIS CONTRACT FOR ANY NEASON UPON GIVING THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING 30 DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE.  UNLESS SPECIFIC PROVISIONS ARE STIPULATED ELSEWHERE IN THIS CONTRACT DOCUMENT, THE TERMS, CONDITIONS AND PRICING SET HEREIN ARE FIRM FOR THE LIFE OF THE	04/22/2010	Net 30	Days	Common C	arrier	Destination				
THEIR E-MAIL ADDRESS AND FAX NUMBER.  ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS ARE REQUESTED TO ARRIVE PRIOR TO THE STARTING TIME FOR THE PRE-BID. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE LATE, BUT PRIOR TO THE DISMISSAL OF THE TECHNICAL PORTION OF THE PRE-BID MILL BE PERMITTED TO SIGN IN. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE AFTER CONCLUSION OF THE TECHNICAL PORTION OF THE PRE-BID, BUT DURING ANY SUBSEQUENT PART OF THE PRE-BID WILL NOT BE PERMITTED TO SIGN THE ATTENDANCE SHEET.  ALL TECHNICAL QUESTIONS MUST BE SUBMITTED IN WRITING T FRANK WHITTAKERS IN THE PURCHASING DIVISION VIA BMAIL AT FRANK WHITTAKERS WY. GV OR VIA FAX AT 304-558-4115. DEADLINE FOR THECHNICAL QUESTIONS IS 05/07/2010 AT 4:00 PM. ALL TECHNICAL QUESTIONS WILL BE ADDRESS BY ADDENDUM AFTER THE DEADLINE.  EXHIBIT 3  LIFE OF CONTRACT: THIS CONTRACT BECOMES EFFECTIVE ON AND EXTENDS FOR A PERIOD OF ONE (1) YEAR OR UNTIL SUCH "REASONABLE TIME" THEREAFTER AS IS NECESSARY TO OBTAIN A NEW CONTRACT OR RENEW THE ORIGINAL CONTRACT. THE "REASONABLE TIME" PERIOD SHALL NOT EXCEED THEUVE (12) MONTHS. DURING THIS "REASONABLE TIME" THE VENDOR MAY TERMINATE THIS CONTRACT FOR ANY REASON UPON GIVING THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING 30 DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE.  UNLESS SPECIFIC PROVISIONS ARE STIPULATED ELSEWHERE IN THIS CONTRACT. DOUBLEST HEREIN ARE FIRM FOR THE LIFE OF THE CONTRACT.	BID OPENING DATE:	05/25/2		alina da	BID C	PENING TIME	01:3	OPM added	i to i	nvoice
ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS ARE REQUESTED TO ARRIVE PRIOR TO THE STARTING TIME FOR THE PRE-BID. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE LATE, BUT PRIOR TO THE DISMISSAL OF THE TECHNICAL PORTION OF THE PRE-BID WILL BE PERMITTED TO SIGN IN. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE AFTER CONCLUSION OF THE TECHNICAL FORTION OF THE PRE-BID, BUT DURING ANY SUBSEQUENT PART OF THE PRE-BID WILL NOT BE PERMITTED TO SIGN THE ATTENDANCE SHEET.  ALL TECHNICAL QUESTIONS MUST BE SUBMITTED IN WRITING T FRANK WHITTAKER IN THE PURCHASING DIVISION VIA EMAIL AT FRANK M. WHITTAKERSWV.GCV OR VIA FAX AT 304-558-4115.  DEADLINE FOR THECHNICAL QUESTIONS IS 05/07/2010 AT 4:00 PM.  ALL TECHNICAL QUESTIONS WILL BE ADDRESS BY ADDENDUM AFTER THE DEADLINE.  EXHIBIT 3  LIFE OF CONTRACT: THIS CONTRACT BECOMES EFFECTIVE ON	LINE	QUANTITY			NUMBER	UNIT PAICE		AMOI	JŃŢ	34343 Siidh
ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS ARE REQUESTED TO ARRIVE PRIOR TO THE STARTING TIME FOR THE PRE-BID. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE LATE, BUT PRIOR TO THE DISMISSAL OF THE TECHNICAL PORTION OF THE PRE-BID WILL BE PERMITTED TO SIGN IN. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE AFTER CONCLUSION OF THE TECHNICAL FORTION OF THE PRE-BID, BUT DURING ANY SUBSEQUENT PART OF THE PRE-BID WILL NOT BE PERMITTED TO SIGN THE ATTENDANCE SHEET.  ALL TECHNICAL QUESTIONS MUST BE SUBMITTED IN WRITING T FRANK WHITTAKER IN THE PURCHASING DIVISION VIA EMAIL AT FRANK M. WHITTAKERSWV.GCV OR VIA FAX AT 304-558-4115.  DEADLINE FOR THECHNICAL QUESTIONS IS 05/07/2010 AT 4:00 PM.  ALL TECHNICAL QUESTIONS WILL BE ADDRESS BY ADDENDUM AFTER THE DEADLINE.  EXHIBIT 3  LIFE OF CONTRACT: THIS CONTRACT BECOMES EFFECTIVE ON		ed fill of ode objekt und at Destoorlag				PA. 0.3009(2000.9-1-1-700) (3-4)- (19	1137 5.1185 1.653		360, 1300, 130,	13444111 <u>-</u>
ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS ARE REQUESTED TO ARRIVE PRIOR TO THE STARTING TIME FOR THE PRE-BID. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE LATE, BUT PRIOR TO THE DISMISSAL OF THE TECHNICAL PORTION OF THE PRE-BID WILL BE PERMITTED TO SIGN IN. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE AFTER CONCLUSION OF THE TECHNICAL FORTION OF THE PRE-BID, BUT DURING ANY SUBSEQUENT PART OF THE PRE-BID WILL NOT BE PERMITTED TO SIGN THE ATTENDANCE SHEET.  ALL TECHNICAL QUESTIONS MUST BE SUBMITTED IN WRITING T FRANK WHITTAKER IN THE PURCHASING DIVISION VIA EMAIL AT FRANK M. WHITTAKERSWV.GCV OR VIA FAX AT 304-558-4115.  DEADLINE FOR THECHNICAL QUESTIONS IS 05/07/2010 AT 4:00 PM.  ALL TECHNICAL QUESTIONS WILL BE ADDRESS BY ADDENDUM AFTER THE DEADLINE.  EXHIBIT 3  LIFE OF CONTRACT: THIS CONTRACT BECOMES EFFECTIVE ON	<u> </u>									
THE STARTING TIME FOR THE PRE-BID. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE LATE, BUT PRIOR TO DISMISSAL OF THE TECHNICAL FORTION OF THE PRE-BID WILL BE PERMITTED TO SIGN IN. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE AFTER CONCLUSION OF THE TECHNICAL FORTION OF THE PRE-BID, BUT DURING ANY SUBSEQUENT PART OF THE PRE-BID WILL NOT BE PERMITTED TO SIGN THE ATTENDANCE SHEET.  ALL TECHNICAL QUESTIONS MUST BE SUBMITTED IN WRITING T FRANK WHITTAKER IN THE PURCHASING DIVISION VIA EMAIL AT FRANK WHITTAKERSWY. GCV OR VIA FAX AT 304-558-4115.  DEADLINE FOR THECHNICAL QUESTIONS IS 05/07/2010 AT 4:00 PM.  ALL TECHNICAL QUESTIONS WILL BE ADDRESS BY ADDENDUM AFTER THE DEADLINE.  EXHIBIT 3  LIFE OF CONTRACT: THIS CONTRACT BECOMES EFFECTIVE ON AND EXTENDS FOR A PERIOD OF ONE (1) YEAR OR UNTIL SUCH "REASONABLE TIME" THEREAFTER AS IS NECESSARY TO OBTAIN A NEW CONTRACT OR RENEW THE ORIGINAL CONTRACT. THE "REASONABLE TIME" PERIOD SHALL TIME" THE VENDOR MAY TERMINATE THIS CONTRACT FOR ANY REASON UPON GIVING THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING 30 DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE.  UNLESS SPECIFIC PROVISIONS ARE STIPULATED ELSEWHERE IN THIS CONTRACT DOCUMENT, THE TERMS, CONDITIONS AND PRICTING SET HEREIN ARE FIRM FOR THE LIFE OF THE	THET	R E-MAIL	ADDRESS	AND FAX N	UMBEK.				•	
THE STARTING TIME FOR THE PRE-BID. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE LATE, BUT PRIOR TO DISMISSAL OF THE TECHNICAL FORTION OF THE PRE-BID WILL BE PERMITTED TO SIGN IN. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE AFTER CONCLUSION OF THE TECHNICAL FORTION OF THE PRE-BID, BUT DURING ANY SUBSEQUENT PART OF THE PRE-BID WILL NOT BE PERMITTED TO SIGN THE ATTENDANCE SHEET.  ALL TECHNICAL QUESTIONS MUST BE SUBMITTED IN WRITING T FRANK WHITTAKER IN THE PURCHASING DIVISION VIA EMAIL AT FRANK WHITTAKERSWY. GCV OR VIA FAX AT 304-558-4115.  DEADLINE FOR THECHNICAL QUESTIONS IS 05/07/2010 AT 4:00 PM.  ALL TECHNICAL QUESTIONS WILL BE ADDRESS BY ADDENDUM AFTER THE DEADLINE.  EXHIBIT 3  LIFE OF CONTRACT: THIS CONTRACT BECOMES EFFECTIVE ON AND EXTENDS FOR A PERIOD OF ONE (1) YEAR OR UNTIL SUCH "REASONABLE TIME" THEREAFTER AS IS NECESSARY TO OBTAIN A NEW CONTRACT OR RENEW THE ORIGINAL CONTRACT. THE "REASONABLE TIME" PERIOD SHALL TIME" THE VENDOR MAY TERMINATE THIS CONTRACT FOR ANY REASON UPON GIVING THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING 30 DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE.  UNLESS SPECIFIC PROVISIONS ARE STIPULATED ELSEWHERE IN THIS CONTRACT DOCUMENT, THE TERMS, CONDITIONS AND PRICTING SET HEREIN ARE FIRM FOR THE LIFE OF THE	AT.T.	DOTENTE	BIDDEP	APE PEOU	רלי מעיצע	ARRIVE PRIOR	TO			
IATE, BUT PRIOR TO THE DISMISSAL OF THE TECHNICAL FORTION OF THE PRE-BID WILL BE PERMITTED TO SIGN IN. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE AFFER CONCLUSION OF THE TECHNICAL FORTION OF THE PRE-BID, BUT DURING ANY SUBSEQUENT PART OF THE PRE-BID WILL NOT BE PERMITTED TO SIGN THE ATTENDANCE SHEET.  ALL TECHNICAL QUESTIONS MUST BE SUBMITTED IN WRITING T FRANK WHITTAKER IN THE PURCHASING DIVISION VIA EMAIL AT FRANK M. WHITTAKER WV. GCV OR VIA FAX AT 304-558-4115. DEADLINE FOR THECHNICAL QUESTIONS IS 05/07/2010 AT 4:00 PM. ALL TECHNICAL QUESTIONS WILL BE ADDRESS BY ADDENDUM AFTER THE DEADLINE.  EXHIBIT 3  LIFE OF CONTRACT: THIS CONTRACT BECOMES EFFECTIVE ON AND EXTENDS FOR A PERIOD OF ONE (1) YEAR OR UNTIL SUCH "REASONABLE TIME" THEREAFTER AS IS NECESSARY TO OBTAIN A NEW CONTRACT OR RENEW THE ORIGINAL CONTRACT.  NOT EXCEED TWELVE (12) MONTHS. DURING THIS "REASONABLE TIME" THE VENDOR MAY TERMINATE THIS CONTRACT FOR ANY REASON UPON GIVING THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING 30 DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE.  UNLESS SPECIFIC PROVISIONS ARE STIPULATED ELSEWHERE IN THIS CONTRACT DOCUMENT, THE TERMS, CONDITIONS AND FRICING SET HEREIN ARE FIRM FOR THE LIFE OF THE  SEERVERS SDEEDSTERMS AND CONDITIONS  SEERVERS SDEEDSTERMS AND CONDITIONS  SEERVERS SDEEDSTERMS AND CONDITIONS							רזוט			. :
PORTION OF THE PRE-BID WILL BE PERMITTED TO SIGN IN. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE AFTER CONCLUSION OF THE TECHNICAL PORTION OF THE PRE-BID, BUT DURING ANY SUBSEQUENT PART OF THE PRE-BID WILL NOT BE PERMITTED TO SIGN THE ATTENDANCE SHEET.  ALL TECHNICAL QUESTIONS MUST BE SUBMITTED IN WRITING T FRANK WHITTAKER IN THE PURCHASING DIVISION VIA EMAIL AT FRANK M.WHITTAKER®WV.GCV OR VIA FAX AT 304-558-4115.  DEADLINE FOR THECHNICAL QUESTIONS IS 05/07/2010 AT 4:00 PM. ALL TECHNICAL QUESTIONS WILL BE ADDRESS BY ADDENDUM AFTER THE DEADLINE.  EXHIBIT 3  LIFE OF CONTRACT: THIS CONTRACT BECOMES EFFECTIVE ON								Ø.		
BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE AFTER CONCLUSION OF THE TECHNICAL PORTION OF THE PRE-BID, BUT DURING ANY SUBSEQUENT PART OF THE PRE-BID WILL NOT BE PERMITTED TO SIGN THE ATTENDANCE SHEET.  ALL TECHNICAL QUESTIONS MUST BE SUBMITTED IN WRITING T FRANK WHITTAKER IN THE PURCHASING DIVISION VIA EMAIL AT FRANK.M. WHITTAKERSWY.GCV OR VIA FAX AT 304-558-4115.  DEADLINE FOR THECHNICAL QUESTIONS IS 05/07/2010 AT 4:00 PM.  ALL TECHNICAL QUESTIONS WILL BE ADDRESS BY ADDENDUM AFTER THE DEADLINE.  EXHIBIT 3  LIFE OF CONTRACT: THIS CONTRACT BECOMES EFFECTIVE ON AND EXTENDS FOR A PERIOD OF ONE (1) YEAR OR UNTIL SUCH "REASONABLE TIME" THEREAFTER AS IS NECESSARY TO OBTAIN A NEW CONTRACT OR RENEW THE CRIGINAL CONTRACT. THE "REASONABLE TIME" PERIOD SHALL NOT EXCEED TWELVE (12) MONTHS. DURING THIS "REASONABLE TIME" THE VENDOR MAY TERMINATE THIS CONTRACT FOR ANY REASON UPON GIVING THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING 30 DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE.  UNLESS SPECIFIC PROVISIONS ARE STIPULATED ELSEWHERE IN THIS CONTRACT. THE TERMS CONDITIONS AND PRICING SET HEREIN ARE FIRM FOR THE LIFE OF THE CONTRACT.								•		
OF THE PRE-BID WILL NOT BE PERMITTED TO SIGN THE ATTENDANCE SHEET.  ALL TECHNICAL QUESTIONS MUST BE SUBMITTED IN WRITING T FRANK WHITTAKER IN THE PURCHASING DIVISION VIA EMAIL AT FRANK M.WHITTAKER@WV.GCV OR VIA FAX AT 304-558-4115.  DEADLINE FOR THECHNICAL QUESTIONS IS 05/07/2010 AT 4:00 PM.  ALL TECHNICAL QUESTIONS WILL BE ADDRESS BY ADDENDUM AFTER THE DEADLINE.  EXHIBIT 3  LIFE OF CONTRACT: THIS CONTRACT BECOMES EFFECTIVE ON										į
ALL TECHNICAL QUESTIONS MUST BE SUBMITTED IN WRITING T FRANK WHITTAKER IN THE PURCHASING DIVISION VIA EMAIL AT FRANK.M. WHITTAKEREWV.GCV OR VIA FAX AT 304-558-4115.  DEADLINE FOR THECHNICAL QUESTIONS IS 05/07/2010 AT 4:00 PM.  ALL TECHNICAL QUESTIONS WILL BE ADDRESS BY ADDENDUM AFTER THE DEADLINE.  EXHIBIT 3  LIFE OF CONTRACT: THIS CONTRACT BECOMES EFFECTIVE ON							ART			
ALL TECHNICAL QUESTIONS MUST BE SUBMITTED IN WRITING T FRANK WHITTAKER IN THE PURCHASING DIVISION VIA EMAIL AT FRANK.M.WHITTAKER@WV.GCV OR VIA FAX AT 304-558-4115.  DEADLINE FOR THECHNICAL QUESTIONS IS 05/07/2010 AT 4:00 PM.  ALL TECHNICAL QUESTIONS WILL BE ADDRESS BY ADDENDUM AFTER THE DEADLINE.  EXHIBIT 3  LIFE OF CONTRACT: THIS CONTRACT BECOMES EFFECTIVE ON	df T	HE PRE-BI	D WILL K	OT BE PER	MITTED TO	SIGN THE			,	
FRANK WHITTAKER IN THE PURCHASING DIVISION VIA EMAIL AT FRANK.M.WHITTAKERGWV.GCV OR VIA FAX AT 304-558-4115.  DEADLINE FOR THECHNICAL QUESTIONS IS 05/07/2010 AT 4:00 PM.  ALL TECHNICAL QUESTIONS WILL BE ADDRESS BY ADDENDUM AFTER THE DEADLINE.  EXHIBIT 3  LIFE OF CONTRACT: THIS CONTRACT BECOMES EFFECTIVE ON	ATTE	NDANCE SH	EET.			÷			•	
FRANK WHITTAKER IN THE PURCHASING DIVISION VIA EMAIL AT FRANK.M.WHITTAKERGWV.GCV OR VIA FAX AT 304-558-4115.  DEADLINE FOR THECHNICAL QUESTIONS IS 05/07/2010 AT 4:00 PM.  ALL TECHNICAL QUESTIONS WILL BE ADDRESS BY ADDENDUM AFTER THE DEADLINE.  EXHIBIT 3  LIFE OF CONTRACT: THIS CONTRACT BECOMES EFFECTIVE ON					ri orribarion				•	-
FRANK.M.WHITTAKER@WV.GCV OR VIA FAX AT 304-558-4115.  DEADLINE FOR THECHNICAL QUESTIONS IS 05/07/2010 AT 4:00 PM.  ALL TECHNICAL QUESTIONS WILL BE ADDRESS BY ADDENDUM AFTER THE DEADLINE.  EXHIBIT 3  LIFE OF CONTRACT: THIS CONTRACT BECOMES EFFECTIVE ON									•	- Communication
DEADLINE FOR THECHNICAL 4:00 PM. ALL TECHNICAL QUESTIONS WILL BE ADDRESS BY ADDENDUM AFTER THE DEADLINE.  EXHIBIT 3  LIFE OF CONTRACT: THIS CONTRACT BECOMES EFFECTIVE ON										.
4:00 PM. ALL TECHNICAL QUESTIONS WILL BE ADDRESS BY ADDENDUM AFTER THE DEADLINE.  EXHIBIT 3  LIFE OF CONTRACT: THIS CONTRACT BECOMES EFFECTIVE ON AND EXTENDS FOR A PERIOD OF ONE (1) YEAR OR UNTIL SUCH "REASONABLE TIME" THEREAFTER AS IS NECESSARY TO OBTAIN A NEW CONTRACT OR RENEW THE ORIGINAL CONTRACT. THE "REASONABLE TIME" PERIOD SHALL NOT EXCEED TWELVE (12) MONTHS. DURING THIS "REASONABLE TIME" THE VENDOR MAY TERMINATE THIS CONTRACT FOR ANY REASON UPON GIVING THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING 30 DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE.  UNLESS SPECIFIC PROVISIONS ARE STIPULATED ELSEWHERE IN THIS CONTRACT DOCUMENT, THE TERMS, CONDITIONS AND PRICING SET HEREIN ARE FIRM FOR THE LIFE OF THE CONTRACT.										
ALL TECHNICAL QUESTIONS WILL BE ADDRESS BY ADDENDUM AFTER THE DEADLINE.  EXHIBIT 3  LIFE OF CONTRACT: THIS CONTRACT BECOMES EFFECTIVE ON			THECHALC	THE SOURTH	OND ID 03	, 01/2010 111				
AFTER THE DEADLINE.  EXHIBIT 3  LIFE OF CONTRACT: THIS CONTRACT BECOMES EFFECTIVE ON			OUESTIC	NS WILL B	E ADDRESS	BY ADDENDUM				ŀ
LIFE OF CONTRACT: THIS CONTRACT BECOMES EFFECTIVE ON			1							.
LIFE OF CONTRACT: THIS CONTRACT BECOMES EFFECTIVE ON										
YEAR OR UNTIL SUCH "REASONABLE TIME" THEREAFTER AS IS NECESSARY TO OBTAIN A NEW CONTRACT OR RENEW THE ORIGINAL CONTRACT. THE "REASONABLE TIME" PERIOD SHALL NOT EXCEED TWELVE (12) MONTHS. DURING THIS "REASONABLE TIME" THE VENDOR MAY TERMINATE THIS CONTRACT FOR ANY REASON UPON GIVING THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING 30 DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE.  UNLESS SPECIFIC PROVISIONS ARE STIPULATED ELSEWHERE IN THIS CONTRACT DOCUMENT, THE TERMS, CONDITIONS AND PRICING SET HEREIN ARE FIRM FOR THE LIFE OF THE CONTRACT.  SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS	EXHI	BIT 3				·				-
YEAR OR UNTIL SUCH "REASONABLE TIME" THEREAFTER AS IS NECESSARY TO OBTAIN A NEW CONTRACT OR RENEW THE ORIGINAL CONTRACT. THE "REASONABLE TIME" PERIOD SHALL NOT EXCEED TWELVE (12) MONTHS. DURING THIS "REASONABLE TIME" THE VENDOR MAY TERMINATE THIS CONTRACT FOR ANY REASON UPON GIVING THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING 30 DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE.  UNLESS SPECIFIC PROVISIONS ARE STIPULATED ELSEWHERE IN THIS CONTRACT DOCUMENT, THE TERMS, CONDITIONS AND PRICING SET HEREIN ARE FIRM FOR THE LIFE OF THE CONTRACT.  SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS		•							:	PARTY LAIL
YEAR OR UNTIL SUCH "REASONABLE TIME" THEREAFTER AS IS NECESSARY TO OBTAIN A NEW CONTRACT OR RENEW THE ORIGINAL CONTRACT. THE "REASONABLE TIME" PERIOD SHALL NOT EXCEED TWELVE (12) MONTHS. DURING THIS "REASONABLE TIME" THE VENDOR MAY TERMINATE THIS CONTRACT FOR ANY REASON UPON GIVING THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING 30 DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE.  UNLESS SPECIFIC PROVISIONS ARE STIPULATED ELSEWHERE IN THIS CONTRACT DOCUMENT, THE TERMS, CONDITIONS AND PRICING SET HEREIN ARE FIRM FOR THE LIFE OF THE CONTRACT.									,	
NECESSARY TO OBTAIN A NEW CONTRACT OR RENEW THE ORIGINAL CONTRACT. THE "REASONABLE TIME" PERIOD SHALL NOT EXCEED TWELVE (12) MONTHS. DURING THIS "REASONABLE TIME" THE VENDOR MAY TERMINATE THIS CONTRACT FOR ANY REASON UPON GIVING THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING 30 DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE.  UNLESS SPECIFIC PROVISIONS ARE STIPULATED ELSEWHERE IN THIS CONTRACT DOCUMENT, THE TERMS, CONDITIONS AND PRICING SET HEREIN ARE FIRM FOR THE LIFE OF THE CONTRACT.  SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS			A	NU EXTEND	S FOR A P	ERIOD OF ONE	(T)			
ORIGINAL CONTRACT. THE "REASONABLE TIME" PERIOD SHALL NOT EXCEED TWELVE (12) MONTHS. DURING THIS "REASONABLE TIME" THE VENDOR MAY TERMINATE THIS CONTRACT FOR ANY REASON UPON GIVING THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING 30 DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE.  UNLESS SPECIFIC PROVISIONS ARE STIPULATED ELSEWHERE IN THIS CONTRACT DOCUMENT, THE TERMS, CONDITIONS AND PRICING SET HEREIN ARE FIRM FOR THE LIFE OF THE CONTRACT.  SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS							.S			
NOT EXCEED TWELVE (12) MONTHS. DURING THIS "REASONABLE TIME" THE VENDOR MAY TERMINATE THIS CONTRACT FOR ANY REASON UPON GIVING THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING 30 DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE.  UNLESS SPECIFIC PROVISIONS ARE STIPULATED ELSEWHERE IN THIS CONTRACT DOCUMENT, THE TERMS, CONDITIONS AND PRICING SET HEREIN ARE FIRM FOR THE LIFE OF THE CONTRACT.  SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS	•						т.т.			Ì
TIME" THE VENDOR MAY TERMINATE THIS CONTRACT FOR ANY REASON UPON GIVING THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING 30 DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE.  UNLESS SPECIFIC PROVISIONS ARE STIPULATED ELSEWHERE IN THIS CONTRACT DOCUMENT, THE TERMS, CONDITIONS AND PRICING SET HEREIN ARE FIRM FOR THE LIFE OF THE CONTRACT.  SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS										.
REASON UPON GIVING THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING 30 DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE.  UNLESS SPECIFIC PROVISIONS ARE STIPULATED ELSEWHERE IN THIS CONTRACT DOCUMENT, THE TERMS, CONDITIONS AND PRICING SET HEREIN ARE FIRM FOR THE LIFE OF THE CONTRACT.  SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS	1		t 1 '				- 1			1
WRITTEN NOTICE.  UNLESS SPECIFIC PROVISIONS ARE STIPULATED ELSEWHERE IN THIS CONTRACT DOCUMENT, THE TERMS, CONDITIONS AND PRICING SET HEREIN ARE FIRM FOR THE LIFE OF THE CONTRACT.  SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS										
UNLESS SPECIFIC PROVISIONS ARE STIPULATED ELSEWHERE IN THIS CONTRACT DOCUMENT, THE TERMS, CONDITIONS AND PRICING SET HEREIN ARE FIRM FOR THE LIFE OF THE CONTRACT.  SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS	· ·									
IN THIS CONTRACT DOCUMENT, THE TERMS, CONDITIONS AND PRICING SET HEREIN ARE FIRM FOR THE LIFE OF THE CONTRACT.  SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS										
PRICING SET HEREIN ARE FIRM FOR THE LIFE OF THE CONTRACT.  SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS								,		1
CONTRACT.  SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS										· Production
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS	. 1	·	EREIN AR	E FIRM FOI	R THE LIF	E OF THE				
$egin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$	CONT	KACT.								
MATTER A NATE			SEE	REVERSE SIDE FO	R TERMS AND CON	DITIONS	1			
937-221-1000 May 24, 2010	BIGNATURE	•		A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR	TELEPHONE	1000	DATE May 24	2010		
	THE Jerrold A. B	eigel [fi	IN 31-04	455440	[ 331-ZZI**		·		ROVE	—
WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'	President, Commer	cial BU	TO DEC. INC.	COT NAME AND	D ADDDEGO !	<u> </u>				<del></del>



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for Quotation

DMV100452

PAGE 3

FRANK WHITTAKER
304-558-2316

DIVISION OF MOTOR VEHICLES

T 1317 HANSFORD STREET
CHARLESTON, WV
25311 558-0002

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE
The Standard Register Company
600 Albany Street
Dayton, Ohio 45417

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS Additional, will be Net 30 Days Destination 04/22/2010 01:30PM added to invoice BID OPENING DATE: 05/25/2010 BID OPENING TIME LINE QUANTITY ITEM NUMBER .... UNIT PRICE AMOUNT. RENEWAL: THIS CONTRACT MAY BE RENEWED UPON THE MUTUAL WRITTEN CONSENT OF THE SPENDING UNIT AND VENDOR, SUBMITTED TO THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING THIRTY (30) SUCH RENEWAL SHALL DAYS PRIOR TO THE EXPIRATION DATE. HE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THE CRIGINAL CONTRACT AND SHALL BE LIMITED TO TWO (2) ONE (1) YEAR PERIODS. dancellation: The Director of Purchasing Reserves the RIGHT TO CANCEL THIS CONTRACT IMMEDIATELY UPON WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE VENDOR IF THE COMMODITIES AND/OR SERVICES SUPPLIED ARE OF AN INFERIOR QUALITY OR DO NOT CONFORM TO THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THE BID AND CONTRACT HEREIN. dpen market dlause: The director of purchasing may AUTHORIZE A SPENDING UNIT TO PURCHASE ON THE OPEN MARKET, WITHOUT THE FILING OF A REQUISITION OR COST ESTIMATE, ITEMS SEECIFIED ON THIS CONTRACT FOR IMMEDIATE DELIVERY IN EMERGENCIES DUE TO UNFORESEEN dauses (including but not limited to delays in trans-HORTATION OR AN UNANTICIPATED INCREASE IN THE VOLUME df work.) QUANTITIES: QUANTITIES LISTED IN THE REQUISITION ARE APPROXIMATIONS ONLY, BASED ON ESTIMATES SUPPLIED BY THE STATE SPENDING UNIT. IT IS UNDERSTOOD AND AGREED THAT THE CONTRACT SHALL COVER THE QUANTITIES ACTUALLY ORDERED FOR DELIVERY DURING THE TERM OF THE CONTRACT, WHETHER MORE OR LESS THAN THE QUANTITIES SHOWN. ORDERING PROCEDURE: SPENDING UNIT(S) SHALL ISSUE A WRITTEN STATE CONTRACT ORDER (FORM NUMBER WV-39) TO THE VENDOR FOR COMMODITIES COVERED BY THIS CONTRACT. THE ORIGINAL COPY OF THE WV-39 SHALL BE MAILED TO THE VENDOR AS AUTHORIZATION FOR SHIPMENT, A SECOND COPY MAILED TO THE PURCHASING DIVISION, AND A THIRD COPY SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE 937-221-1000 May 24, 2010 Jerrold A. Beigel 31-0455440 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE President, Commercial BU WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE The Standard Register Company

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for REGNUMBER Quotation

DMV100452

4

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

FRANK WHITTAKER 304-558-2316

DIVISION OF MOTOR VEHICLES

1317 HANSFORD STREET CHARLESTON, WV

600 Albany Street Dayton, Ohio 45417 558-0002 25311 DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B: FREIGHT TERMS

04/	22/2010 IDATE:	Net 30	Days	Common Car	rier	Destination		Additiona		
BID OPENING	DATE:	05/25/			BID (	PENING TIME	01	-30PM ad	ded to	invoic
LINE		QUANTITY	UOP CAT	TEM NU	IMBER	WINT PRICE		Al	MOUNT	
	EANK FOR CONT	RUPTCY: BANKRUPTO RACT NULL	Y PROTECT:	NT THE V	STATE MA	NTRACTOR FI Y DEEM THE UCH CONTRAC	-			<u>14.666.2.</u>
	SHAL COND LOCU AGRE	L SUPERSI ITIONS WI MENTS SUC EMENTS OI	DE ANY ANI ICH MAY AI IH AS PRICE	ALL SUB PEAR ON L LISTS, C CE AGREEI	SEQUENT ANY ATTA ORDER FO MENTS, I	HIS CONTRACTERMS AND CHED PRINTERMS, SALES NCLUDING AN	D			
	FEV.	05/26/20	09 NOTI	CE		·				
	A SI	GNED BID	MUST BE SU	BMITTED :	ro:					•
		PURCHASI BUILDING 2019 WAS	NT OF ADMI NG DIVISIO 15 HINGTON ST ON, WV 25	N REET, EAS						
TO THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERT			D CONTAIN OR THE BID			ON THE FAC	E OF			
	SEALI	ED BID				·				
	EUXE	₹:		44		PITIONS			Significações de La Constantina de La C	
SIGNATURE	Λ		NECHEV		TELEPHONE	<del>en franklinger et ein er eine ein ein ein ein ein ein ein ein ei</del>	DATE	04 000	<u></u>	
TITLE JE	rrold A.	Beigel FE	ın 31-04	55440	937-223	<del></del>		ay 24, 201		
	ent, Comm	ercial BU			1000000	ADDRESS (		TO BE NOTE		



RFQ COPY

600 Albany Street

Dayton, Ohio 45417

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

The Standard Register Company

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for PRESIDENT PRONUMBER

़	::	Þ	Ä۱	ã	86	٠	٠,
			Į	5			

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

FRANK WHITTAKER

304-558-2316

DIVISION OF MOTOR VEHICLES

1317 HANSFORD STREET CHARLESTON, WV

25311 558-0002

DATE PRIN	ITED	and the second of the second o	SHIP	VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
04/22/2 BID OPENING DATE	2010 . Net 3	30 Days	Common Car	rier	Destination	Additional, will be
BID OPENING DATE	05/25	/2010		BID O	PENING TIME O	1:30PM added to invoice
LINE	VIITAND	UOP CAT.	ITEM NU	IMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
		<u> </u>		2002	<u> 2 1152 2003 (2007) - 21 22 115 2004 (200</u>	(a) (b) (b) (b) (b) (b) (b) (b) (b) (b) (b
_				577.004.50		
[ <u>F</u>	RFQ. NO.:		Dr	MV100452		
Τ.	BID OPENING	DATE	0.	5/25/10		
+	JIB OI BITTING		1	,, 23, 20		
F	D OPENING	TIME:	1:	:30 PM		
<u> </u>	7 77 77 77 77		ALDED THE	75 GT TM	CO NECECOADY	
		'IDE A FAX NU YOU REGARDIN			.S NECESSARI	
τ.	1	1 1	G TOOK D			24
	Phone:	(412) 503-4075				
•				1		
C	ONTACT PER	SON (PLEASE	PRINT CLE	EARLY):		
	Dave Chi	idester				
					•	
ىد	****	C TO DIVE TANK	OF BEO	DMIII OO 4E	'O ቀቀቀቀቀ መOመአተ	. \$136,329.15
^	THL	S IS THE ENL	OF REQ	DMATOO4D	2 ***** TOTAL	
						·
				. ]		
:						
				1		
	-			-	•	
		-		ł		
		et to to	/ERSE SIDE FOR TI	EQUE AND COND	Trane	
IGNATURE	Λ		************	TELEPHONE	DATE	
ITLE Merrold	A. Beigel	FEIN 31-045	5440	937-221-1		ay 24, 2010
78	ommercial BU	31-045	5440		ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
		G TO REO INSER	T NAME AND	ADDRESS IN	SPACE AROVE LAREI	ED 'VENDOD'

# SPECIFICATIONS FOR WEST VIRGINIA SECURE POWER OF ATTORNEY FORMS

SIZE:  $8 \% \times 11 5/8$  OF BOUND SET CONSTRUCTION, 5 PARTS CARBON INTERLEAVED & CARBONLESS CONSTRUCTION IN SAME SET

ESTIMATED ANNUAL USAGE-50,000. ESTIMATE ONLY; NOT ORDERED AT ONE TIME.

#### THE FOLLOWING SPECIFICATIONS MUST BE STRICTLY ADHERED TO:

Part 1: White, 24lb. Recycled Conservator with fourdrinler "Linked Chain Design"

Watermark imbedded in the sheet.

Part 2: White, 24lb. Recycled Conservator with fourdrinier "Linked Chain Design"

Watermark imbedded in the sheet.

Part 3: White, 19lb. Self-Contained Coated-Back

Part 4: White, 14.5lb. CFB

Part 5: White, 13kb. CF

### **ADDITIONAL SPECIFICATIONS**

Form shall contain a red ink clear through consecutive number on all parts. **No missing numbers allowed.** All printing is in PMS 287 Blue, with parts 1 and 2 same copy, and parts 3, 4, and 5 same copy except marginal words on each part.

Parts 1 and 2 must contain a Security Pantograph with the word "VOID" hidden in the pantograph, becoming visible when the document is reproduced on a copier. Paper must contain a genuine watermark imbedded in paper, and a warning band to not accept this document unless the watermark is visible when held to light to view must printed on the document. Paper must also have full chemical reactivity ensuring that any chemical alteration of the form will be immediately signaled by discoloration of the sheet when applied to either side of sheet. Paper must also have embedded overt and covert fibers that are impossible to reproduce on a copier. The covert fibers can only be viewed under UV light.

Forms are to be packaged 500 per carton, wrapped 50 sets per package with beginning and ending numbers on each package and outer cartons. Cartons must be sealed with printed security tape to deter any tampering with sealed cartons.

Vendor must enclose paper and compatible scanner pantograph for review by DMV personnel with bid.

SECURE POWER OF ATTORNEY

		OF ATTORNEY	WVPA 780261
WARNING! This Form May Be Used Only When Must Be Submitted To The State By The Person Exer	cising Power(s) Of A VEHICLE DES	and the state of the second of	lay Result In Fines And/Or Imprisonment
Year Make	Model	Body Type	Vehicle Identification Number
Federal and State law require that you state if Fallure to complete or providing a false stater	ne milgage upon tra ient may result in fi ransferor's name, F sign all papers and above, exactly as s (no tenths shecked.	nes and/or imprisonment.  Print), appoint documents required to se tated in my following discl ) miles and, to the best of	(transferee's/ scure West Virginia Tille and to disclose
(2) The odometer reading is NOT I			DIŞÜREPANCY.
(Transferor's Signature)  (Printed Name)  (Transferor's Street Address)  (City, State, Zip Code)  (Date of Statement)		Tran	ransferee's Signature) (Printed Name) isleree's Street Address bity, State, Zip Code)
	alid unless Pårt ansteree's name. I	A has been complete Print), appoints secure Wes losure is exactly as the discourse is exactly as the discour	ed)  (transferor's t Virginia Title and to sign the mileage sclosure completed below
(Transferee's Signature)	) 	( <b>)</b>	nsferee's Printed Name)
Federal and State law require that you state the Failure to complete or providing a false statem.  reads	e mileage upon tra ent may result in fir tra s and, to the best o of its mechanical li	nes and/or imprisonment. Insteror's/dealership name If my knowledge, that it re mits. VARNING - ODOMETER	o, Print), state that the odometer now tlecis the actual mileage unless one of DISCREPANCY.
(Transferor's Signature) (Transferor's Street Address)			isteror's Printed Name)
(Date of Statement)			
PART C. Certification (To Be C	completed Whe	n Both Parts A and	B Have Been Used)
l; (pers disclosed on the little document is consistent with it title and any reassignment documents for the vehic power of attorney is greater than that previously s create, nor does it create any new or additional lia	nat provided to me cle described above tated on the title a	in the above power of atto i, the mileage disclosure t nd reassignment documer	have made on the title pursuant to the
(Signature)		A DATAMENT OF THE PROPERTY OF	(Printed Name)
(Street Address)		THE RESERVE OF THE SECOND	ity, State, Zip Code)

### SPECIFICATIONS FOR WEST VIRGINIA TM-5 REASSIGNMENT SUPPLEMENTS

Size: Must be 8 1/2" x 11" 1 part cutsheet

Estimated Annual Usage - 100,000

Paper: must be 24lb Security Paper. Paper must include the following features: Fourdrinier Watermark in paper, including Chemical Sensitivity, Toner Retention and Invisible Security fibers.

Other Requirements: Face inks must be 287 blue and black, with "VOID" Security Pantograph. No Backer printing.

Consecutive Numbering: Must be Penetrating Black to Red ink Consecutive numbering and NO missing numbers will be allowed.

Sample of Fourdrinier Watermark paper with all security features listed above must be included in the bid.

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DIVISION OF MOTOR VEHICLES
REASSIGNMENT SUPPLEMENT
FEDERAL AND STATE law requires you to state the mileage in connection with the transfer of ownership. Failure to complete the sequired information or providing talse statements may result in times and/or imprisonment.

	the conflicate of c (B) individuals or non- (C) Each reassignment	origin nava been complot licensed dealers cannot shall be in successive	led and also with in use this form. order and shall hat	on contorning West V	transier where an assigning and control of the cont	ess ?
	(D) Not to be used v (E) Goly byo (2) reas Ullias raiset ha obta	vilh, the .gow West Virgir signments permitted. Who	nia contorming lille. en the second reassi	ignment is completed	lo dealer, a West Virgin	ia dealo
LEGAL NI	OTICE: ANY ALTERATION	ON-OREHASURE VOIDS	3 2 7 W W X X X	HIÐ, GTDENNE IGATION N	UNDER C	
transferred to the follo	wing PRINTED name	ehicio describedain une	NTSBY LICENSED W	ESILVIRĞINIA DEAV	UMBER REASERS BY	
NAME OF PURCHASER ADDITESS WITH WARRANTY TOUS BURN IN PAYOR OF	E FREE OF ALL ENCUI	MBHANGES BACERT AS	Olicows 2 is		AMOUNT: \$	
LIENHOLDER'S ADDRES	J my krovledge that	સાંજું જોવે <b>લાકોન</b> ે reading is nis is checked:	s the, actuals missign	di fio		
		THE MILEAGE STATED THE ODOMETER HEAD WARNING: ODOMETER	ding 16 a <b>ct N</b> e Å		Mus.	
SIGNATURE OF DEALE PRINTED NAME OF DI DEALERYS ADDRESS:	EALEBO	i a			DEALER NUMBER	
BUYER'S SIGNATURE (S BUYER'S PRINTED (VAI						
(2)			IT BY LICENSED WI	EST VIRGINIA UEALI		
The undersigned hereby transferred to the follow NAME OF RUNGHASER: ADDRESS:	wing PRINTED name	hicle described in this and address:	ille has been			
WITH WARRANTY TO BE LIENEN PAYOR OF: LIENHÖLDER'S ADDRES	5 22 3 2 2	(BRANCES EXCEPT AS F			Aylogyat: (\$\frac{2}{2}\)	
i carrily to the best of verticle butters one of	N 255 V		29.2 As 4.3.			
SIGNATURE OF DEALE		THE MILEAGE STATED THE ODOMETER READ WARNING ODOMETER	ING IS NOT THE A	CTUAL MILEAGE	MITS. DEALER NUMBER:	
printed name of oe Dealer's Address Buyer's signatureis	ACERIA 2 3 3 3 (8)				DATE OF SAUE;	
BUYER'S PRINTED NAM	4E(3):					

# SPECIFICATIONS FOR WEST VIRGINIA CERTIFICATE OF TITLE FORMS

SIZE: 9 ½ x 11, 1 Part Continuous, ½" Strip Off Margins Left and Right

MUST BE COMPATIBLE WITH IBM 3800 LASER PRINTERS, IBM 4630 PRINTERS AND T630, T640, T644 AND T654 LEXMARK LASER PRINTERS.

ESTIMATED ANNUAL USAGE-800,000. ESTIMATE ONLY; NOT ORDER QUANTITY. ORDERS ARE USUALLY PLACED 2 TIMES PER YEAR; 400,000 EACH ORDER.

THE FOLLOWING PAPER AND PRINTING SPECIFICATIONS MUST BE STRICTLY ADHERED TO.

### PAPER SPECIFICATIONS

Must be Portals 24lb cylinder mould paper with three dimensional multi-tonal watermark in a continuous pattern, standard "Eagle Design" is acceptable. There must also be a "security thread" of microprinted polyester embedded in paper that is continuously printed with security text, and fluoresces blue/white under UV light. Paper is also to be coated front and back with toner anchorage to enhance laser printing quality.

Paper must have chemical sensitization in sheet that will exhibit marked chemical reaction (in the form of various stains) to thwart falsification of the document through the use of chemical eradicators. Protection to be afforded from those chemicals that are classified according to the following families: Polar solvents, A-polar solvents, acids, oxidizing agents, strong bases, and weak bases.

Paper must also have security fibers of visible blue and visible fluorescent yellow/green that can be seen under UV light.

### PRINTING SPECIFICATIONS

Form must have consecutive number in one position using heat-resistant, fluorescent red ink, and E-13B Font numbers. No missing numbers allowed.

Pantograph on the face of the form must be a SecureScan or equivalent pantograph that completely "drops out" when imaged on the West Virginia DMV's optical imaging system scanners, Bell & Howell Copyscan 8000-Spectrum. This feature has a disguised "void" in the pantograph if form is copied, and this feature and the pantograph must not be visible when scanned into the DMV's optical disk storage system.

There must also be a logoline or microline of print in the first lien release section on the face of the form above "signature of person or officer". This appears as a signature line, but actually is a printed line, "West Virginia DMV" repeating full width of line. This can be seen only when magnified.

The back of the form must contain a safetybloc security feature in the odometer reading boxes to deter any erasures or alteration of data written in these boxes. The safetybloc, or equivalent feature, must have microprinting in gray lnk reading "State of West Virginia" in a step and repeat pattern.

Vendor must enclose paper and compatible scanner pantograph for review by DMV personnel with bid.

### MANUFACTURING SECURITY

- 1. Must have Armed Guard Service 24 hrs. per day, 7 days per week.
- 2. Secured manufacturing area must be provided and monitored by armed guard.
- 3. Photofilm and plates are to be in locked safes in the pre-press area.
- All used plates are to be mutilated when contract is complete, or as directed by the DMV.
- 5. All quality control samples and docket materials must be voided, logged and filed in a locked safe.
- 6. WV DMV personnel or their assigns may, at any time during the contract, at their own expense, visit vendor's manufacturing facility to confirm that security requirements are being met.

### **PACKAGING REQUIREMENTS**

Forms are to be packed 2,000 per carton. No missing numbers, overage or shortage will be tolerated. Beginning and ending numbers must be listed on each carton. Carton must be sealed with printed security tape to deter tampering with sealed cartons.

S \ ISE #		****			
: YEAR	-			 -	
YEAR			7.	:	
JATE					

## DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION DIVISION OF MOTOR VEHICLES





[] 1-AS-2

The Division of Motor Vehicles of West Virginia certifies that pursuant to an application under onth and in substance prescribed by the laws of West Virginia and filed with said Division, the applicant, whose name and address first hereinbelow appear, has been registered in the office of said Division as the lawful owner of the vehicle/boot hereinafter described, or is otherwise entitled to have said vehicle/boot registered in the name of said applicant, that is to say:

MAKE/BODY YEAR VEHICLE DON WEIGHT/LENOTH TITLE NUMBER

Soid Division further certifies that from said verified application it appears the above described vehicle/boot is subject to the lien and encumbrance described below, and none other, that is to say:

# FIRST LIEN None and mol address of Ferbolder

RELEASE
This ten fully polid, solidfied and released on

this the day of the control of the c

Name of Lienholder

Signature of person or officer

Notory Fublic

My commission explies on

day of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ 20 <u>\_\_\_</u>

### SECOND LIEN

Nome and mad address at kerholder

RELEASE

This lien fully paid, sofisfied and telegred on

this the \_\_\_\_\_day of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_(20\_

Name of Henholder

Signature of person or officer

taken, subscribed and sworn to before the this the

Notary Public

unission expires on \_\_\_\_\_\_\_day of \_\_\_\_



Witness the Corporale name of the Division of Motor Vehicles of West Virginia and the seal of said Division the day of year set beneath the name of the applicant in the Certificate.

DIVISION OF MOTOR VEHICLES

W V-B & 3 209 &

DO NOT ACCIPITING THIS THE UNLESS IT CONTAINS AN EAGLE WATERMARK, HOLD TO LIGHT TO VIEW,

ral and State law requires that you state the mileage in connection with the transfer of ownership. Failure to complete oviding a false statement may result in fines and/or imprisonment. ASSIGNMENTE OF CHATIFICATE OF TITLE

dessigned hereby certifies that for the sale price herein stated the vehicle/boat described in this title has been transferred to the following printed name and address: 13 ice S Trade in 3 Net Cost S % Tax S of Purchaser Address ty to the best of my knowledge that the odometer reading is the actual mileage of the vehicle unless one of the following statements is checked: No Tenths The mileage stated is in excess of its mechanical limits The odometer reading is not the actual mileage WARNING - ODOMETER DISCREPANCY re(s) of Seller(s) / Dealer. Printed Name(s) of Seller(s) / Dealer Dale of Sale: Daalars Certificate No vare of the above odometer certification made by the seller." Watning: This Application Must Not Be Signed Unless The Name And Address Of The Purchaser Appears Above re(s) of Buyer(s): Printed Name(s) of Buyer(s): (GURE ASSIGNMENT BY DEAUER ONE ce \$ Trade in \$ Net Cost S 5% Tax S ersigned dealer hereby certifies that the vehicle/boat described in this title has been transferred to the following printed name and address: Address y to the best of my knowledge that the odometer reading is the actual mileage of the vehicle unless one of the following statements is checked: The mileage stated is in excess of its mechanical limits. Tenthal The odometer reading is not the actual mileage. WARNING - ODOMETER DISCREPANCY e Dealer/Agent Printed Name of Dealer/Agent: Date of Sale Dealer's Cerlificate No. are of the above odometer certification made by the seller. e(s) of Buyer(s): Printed Name(s) of Buyer(s): <u>nime vijerkiojsmes konika</u> ce S Trade In S 5% Tax \$ ersigned dealer hereby certifies that the vehicle/boat described in this title has been transferred to the following printed name and address: Address The odometer reading is not the actual mileage WARNING - ODOMETER DISCREPANCY e Dealer/Agent: Vinted Name of Dealer/Agent Dealar's Certificale No Date of Sale are of the above odometer certification made by the seller, e(s) of Buyer(s): inted Name(s) of Buyer(s): ANGESTERNATURYS IN THE SERVICE OF TH रठात Irade In S isigned dealer, hereby certifies that the vehicle/boat described in this title has been transferred to the following printed name and address: Purchaser to the best of my knowledge that the odometer reading is the actual mileage of the vehicle unless one of the following statements is checked: The mileage stated is in excess of its mechanical limits. The odometer reading is not the actual mileage WARNING - ODOMETER DISCREPANCY Dealer/Agent: Printed Name of Dealer/Agent Dealer's Certificate No Date of Sale ire of the above odometer certification made by the seller." e(s) of Buyer(s): Printed Name(s) of Buyer(s): TEMOSTELLAND TRADE IN INTORMATION. Trade In \$ lei Cost \$ 5% Tax \$ (Credit allowed only on vehicles/boats registered in WV and tax has been paid t Maka VIN No. Tille No Year of vehicle/boat traded in: Make VIN No Year Title No. n plates exchanged or I from: Make VIN No Licensa No nalantopoaminantwinian maaasaad Kind Lienholder Address of Lienholder Insurance Simemeni Guyars (Genieloais (Os Tiril MUST BE IN EFFECT WHEN APPLICATION IS RECEIVED. In Character Porcy. вигался Сопрану erstood F THE TITLE READS "AND." SIGNATURES OF BOTH OWNERS MUST APPEAR cent Thereby certify under penetry of perjory, a false swearing that the statements made herein are true and correct to the best Signature(s) of Buyer(s) Policy Number

NO ADDITIONAL RE-ASSIGNMENTS PERMITTED

# SPECIFICATIONS FOR WEST VIRGINIA NON-REPAIRABLE MOTOR VEHICLE/BOAT CERTIFICATE

SIZE: 9 ½ x 11, 1 Part Continuous, ½" Strip Off Margins Left and Right

MUST BE COMPATIBLE WITH IBM 3800 LASER PRINTERS, IBM 4630 PRINTERS AND T630, T640, T644 AND T654 LEXMARK LASER PRINTERS.

ESTIMATED ANNUAL USAGE: 5,000

THE FOLLOWING PAPER AND PRINTING SPECIFICATIONS MUST BE STRICTLY ADHERED TO.

#### PAPER SPECIFICATIONS

Must be Portals 24lb cylinder mould paper with three dimensional multi-tonal watermark in a continuous pattern, standard "Eagle Design" is acceptable. There must also be a "security thread" of microprinted polyester embedded in paper that is continuously printed with security text, and fluoresces blue/white under UV light. Paper is also to be coated front and back with toner anchorage to enhance laser printing quality.

Paper must have chemical sensitization in sheet that will exhibit marked chemical reaction (in the form of various stains) to thwart falsification of the document through the use of chemical eradicators. Protection to be afforded from those chemicals that are classified according to the following families: Polar solvents, acids, oxidizing agents, strong bases, and weak bases.

Paper must also have security fibers of visible blue and visible fluorescent yellow/green that can be seen under UV light.

### PRINTING SPECIFICATIONS

Form **must** have consecutive number in one position using heat-resistant, fluorescent red ink, and E-13B Font numbers. **No missing numbers allowed.** 

Face ink is to be in PMS222 Red and SecureScan approved heat resistant inks. Backer ink and composition is to be a step and repeat diagonal patter over the entire back of the document reading "NON-REPAIRABLE MOTOR VEHICLE/BOAT".

Pantograph on the face of the form must be a SecureScan or equivalent pantograph that completely "drops out" when imaged on the West Virginia DMV's optical imaging system scanners, Bell & Howell Copyscan 8000-Spectrum. This feature has a disguised "void" in the pantograph if form is copied, and this feature and the pantograph must not be visible when scanned into the DMV's optical disk storage system.

Vendor must enclose paper and compatible scanner pantograph for review by DMV personnel with bid.

### MANUFACTURING SECURITY

- 1. Must have Armed Guard Service 24 hrs. per day, 7 days per week.
- 2. Secured manufacturing area must be provided and monitored by armed guard.
- 3. Photofilm and plates are to be in locked safes in the pre-press area.
- 4. All used plates are to be mutilated when contract is complete, or as directed by the DMV.
- 5. All quality control samples and docket materials must be voided, logged and filed in a locked safe.
- 6. WV DMV personnel or their assigns may, at any time during the contract, at their own expense, visit vendor's manufacturing facility to confirm that security requirements are being met.

### PACKAGING REQUIREMENTS

Forms are to be packed 2,000 per carton. No missing numbers, overage or shortage will be tolerated. Beginning and ending numbers must be listed on each carton. Carton must be sealed with printed security tape to deter tampering with sealed cartons.

# DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION DIVISION OF MOTOR VEHICLES





### NON-REPAIRABLE MOTOR VEHICLE / BOAT CERTIFICATE

The Division of Motor Vehicles of West Virginia certifies that pursuant to an application under oath and in substance, prescribed by the laws of West Virginia and filed (with said Division; the applicant, whose name and address first hereinbelow appear, has been registered in the office of soid Division as the lawful owner of the vehicle/boat hereinofter described. The vehicle described below has been declared a lotal loss - not to be retilied forts only.

MAKE/BODY YEAR VEHICLE/BOAT WEIGHT/LENGTH TITLE PREVIOUS TITLE NUMBER NUMBER

# CHUNCLE

### FIRST ASSIGNMENT OF CERTIFICATE (PARTS ONLY)

The undersigned hereby certifies that the vehicle/boat described in this certificate has been transferred to the following printed name and address:

Called Antition of the State of the Calledon o	THATWAY CONTAINS CONTAINS AND			1 4 4
Nama of Purchaser	Address			- <b>}</b>
The control of the co				
Signature of Seller(s):	Printed Name(s) of Seller(s)	1,742,75%	<b>3</b>	Date of Sale
(8)	ins a second	ter many		
		et esse i	Various Nos A	ection Meshkol
Signature of Buyef(s):	Printed Name(s) of Buyer(s)	The second bear 1	P-Spiritin	s. The Name And Address or Anne are neare
★ 14 14 14 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15			(12)	
The first of the second of the		RESERVE ENGLISHED BY	The state of the s	

### SECOND ASSIGNMENT OF CERTIFICATE (PARTS ONLY)

The undersigned dealer hereby certifies that the vehicle/boat described in this certificate has been transferred to the following printed name and address:

Name of Purchaser Address

Signature of Seiter(s):

| Printed Name(s) of Seiter(s):
| Signature of Buyer(s): | Signature of Buyer(s): | Printed Name(s) of Buyer(s): | Printed Name(s): | Printed Name(s):

NON-REPAIRABLE - PARTS ONLY



Witness the corporate name of the Division of Motor Vehicles of West Virginia and the seal of said Division the day of year set beheath the name of the applicant in the Certificate.

DIVISION OF MOTOR VEHICLES

MA-0055495

DO NOT ACCEPT THIS CERTIFICATE UNLESS IT CONTAINS AN EAGLE WATERMARK. HOLD TO LIGHT TO VIEW.

DO NOT ACCEPT CERTIFICATE SHOWING ANY ERASURES, ALTERATIONS OR MUTILATIONS.

# SPECIFICATIONS FOR WEST VIRGINIA NON-NEGOTIABLE TITLE FORMS

SIZE: 9 ½ x 6, 1 Part Continuous, ½" Strip Off Margins Left and Right

MUST BE COMPATIBLE WITH IBM 3800 LASER PRINTERS, IBM 4630 PRINTERS AND T630, T640, T644 AND T654 LEXMARK LASER PRINTERS.

**ESTIMATED ANNUAL QUANTITY: 5,000** 

THE FOLLOWING PAPER AND PRINTING SPECIFICATIONS MUST BE STRICTLY ADHERED TO.

### PAPER SPECIFICATIONS

Must be White 24lb Value Safety paper with Toner Grip, fluorescent fibers, and full chemical reactivity to solvents, bleach, etc. to ensure that any alteration attempts will be immediately signaled by discoloration of the sheet.

### PRINTING SPECIFICATIONS

Consecutive numbering in Green, in 1 position. No missing numbers allowed. Inks for form are Green, Gold and Burgundy. Staggered diagonal backer copy in green ink. There must be a custom logoline or microline of print that resembles a line under "Odometer Reading" on the face of the form. When magnified, this is actually a printed line of text reading "West Virginia DMV" repeating the full width of the line which is an additional security feature that is required. Vendor must enclose paper and pantograph samples with bid.

### MANUFACTURING SECURITY

- 1. Must have Armed Guard Service 24 hrs. per day, 7 days per week.
- Secured manufacturing area must be provided and monitored by armed guard.
- 3. Photofilm and plates are to be maintained in locked safes in the pre-press area.
- All used plates are to be mutilated when contract is complete, or as directed by the DMV.
- All quality control samples and docket materials must be voided, logged and filed in a locked safe.
- WV DMV personnel or their assigns may, at any time during the contract, at their own expense, visit vendor's manufacturing facility to confirm that security requirements are being met.

### **PACKAGING REQUIREMENTS**

Forms are to be packed 2,000 per carton, and no more than 1 break per pad. Beginning and ending numbers must be listed on each carton. Carton must be sealed with printed security tape to deter tampering with sealed cartons.

1	8	DI	٧	SI	ON	US	ΕO	N	U	ľ

### DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION DIVISION OF MOTOR VEHICLES

19



NON-NEGOTIALBLE TITLE SIZE WILL CHANGE

### WEST VIRGINIA NON-NEGOTIABLE TITLE

The Division of Motor Vehicles of West Virginia certifies that pursuant to an application under outh and in substance prescribed by the laws of West Virginia and filed with soid Division, the applicant, whose name and address first hereinbelow appear, has been registered to the affice of soid Division of the lawful owner of the vehicle hereinafter described, or is otherwise entitled to have said vehicle registered in the dame of said applicant, that is to say:

odometer reading

MAKEBODY

YEAR MODEL VEHICLE IDENTIFICATION NO. CAPACITY

TITLE

Said Division further certifies that from sold verified application it appears the above described vehicle is subject to the lien and enclimbrance described below, and none other, that is to say:

### first lien

Whine and mail adding in the chalder

WEST VIRGINIA NON-NEGOTIABLE TITLE

ESECOND LIEN

Name and mail address of Eanholds

THIS TITLE CANNOT BE USED TO TRANSFER OWNERSHIP OR SATISFY LIEN



Witness the corporate name of the Division of Motor Vehicles of West Virginia and the seal of sold Division the day of year set beneath the name of the applicant in the Certificate.

DIVISION OF MOTOR VEHICLES

WVQ-0060264

### SPECIFICATIONS FOR CUT-SHEET WEST VIRGINIA CERTIFICATE OF TITLE FORMS

SIZE: 8 ½ x 11, 1 Part, Cut-Sheet

MUST BE COMPATIBLE WITH IBM 3800 LASER PRINTERS, IBM 4630 PRINTERS AND T630, T644, T654 LEXMARK LASER PRINTERS.

ESTIMATED ANNUAL USAGE 200,000. ESTIMATE ONLY. NOT ORDER QUANTITY.

THE FOLLOWING PAPER AND PRINTING SPECIFICATIONS MUST BE STRICTLY ADHERED TO.

### PAPER SPECIFICATIONS

Must be Portals 24lb cylinder mould paper with three dimensional multi-tonal watermark in a continuous pattern, standard "Eagle Design" is acceptable. There must also be a "security thread" of microprinted polyester embedded in paper that is continuously printed with security text, and fluoresces blue/white under UV light. Paper is also to be coated front and back with toner anchorage to enhance laser printing quality.

Paper must have chemical sensitization in sheet that will exhibit marked chemical reaction (in the form of various stains) to thwart falsification of the document through the use of chemical eradicators. Protection to be afforded from those chemicals that are classified according to the following families: Polar solvents, A-polar solvents, acids, oxidizing agents, strong bases, and weak bases.

Paper must also have security fibers of visible blue and visible fluorescent yellow/green that can be seen under UV light.

### PRINTING SPECIFICATIONS

Form **must** have consecutive number in one position using heat-resistant, fluorescent red ink, and E-13B Font numbers. **No missing numbers allowed.** 

Pantograph on face and back of form must be a SecureScan or equivalent pantograph that completely "drops out" when imaged on the West Virginia DMV's optical imaging system scanners, Bell & Howell Copyscan 8000-Spectrum. This feature has a disguised "void" in the pantograph if form is copied, and this feature and the pantograph must not be visible when scanned into the DMV's optical disk storage system.

There must also be a logoline or microline of print in the first lien release section on the face of the form above "signature of person or officer". This appears as a signature line, but actually is a printed line, "West Virginia DMV" repeating full width of line. This can only be seen when magnified.

The back of the form must contain a safetybloc security feature in the odometer reading boxes to deter any erasures or alteration of data written in these boxes. The safetybloc, or equivalent feature, must have microprinting in gray ink reading "State of West Virginia" in a step and repeat pattern.

Vendor must enclose paper and compatible scanner pantograph for review by DMV personnel with bid.

### MANUFACTURING SECURITY

- 1. Must have Armed Guard Service 24 hrs. per day, 7 days per week.
- 2. Secured manufacturing area must be provided and monitored by armed guard.
- 3. Photofilm and plates are to be in locked safes in the pre-press area.
- All used plates are to be mutilated when contract is complete, or as directed by the DMV.
- 5. All quality control samples and docket materials must be voided, logged and filed in a locked safe.
- 6. WV DMV personnel or their assigns may, at any time during the contract, at their own expense, visit vendor's manufacturing facility to confirm that security requirements are being met.

#### **PACKAGING REQUIREMENTS**

Forms are to be packed 2,000 per carton. No missing numbers, overage or shortage will be tolerated. Beginning and ending numbers must be listed on each carton. Carton must be sealed with printed security tape to deter tampering with sealed cartons.

	18C 12						8.			_		-	 <del>,</del>
R	N		٠	7				Ξ	:	٠	:		
CLAS	s							-			:		
LICE	VSE	#				•				_			
MAKE		: :	:	: :	¥	Æ	À	R				-	
EVDI											ì		 

# DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION DIVISION OF MOTOR VEHICLES





The Division of Motor Vehicles of West Virginia certifies that pursuant to an application under oath and in substance prescribed by the laws of West Virginia and filed with each Division. The applicant, whose name and address first hereinbelow appear, has been registered in the office of sold Division as the lowful corner of the vehicle/boot hereinoffer described, or is otherwise entitled to have sold vehicle/boot registered in the name of sold applicant, that is to say:

> MAKE/BODY YEAR MODEL VEHICLE/BOAT IDENTIFICATION NO.

WEIGHT/LENGTH TITLE

PREVIOUS TITLE

Soid Division further certifies that from soid verified application is opposers the above described vehicle/baat is subject to the lien and encumbrance described below, and none other, that is to says

#### FIRST LIEN

Name and mail address of kenholder

#### RELEASE

This Sen fully poid, satisfied and released on

Name of Lienholder

Signature of person or officer

taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this the

Natary Public

#### SECOND LIEN

Nome and mail address of tienholder

#### RELEASE

This ken fully paid, satisfied and released on

Name of Lienholder

Signature of person or officer

laken, subscribed and swam to before my this the

Notary Public

My commission expires on

Witness the corporate name of the Division of Motor Vehicles of West Veginia and the seol of said Division the day of year set beneath the name of the applicant in the Certificate.

DIVISION OF MOTOR VEHICLES

THE CONTRACT RESIDENCE AND A SECURIOR OF A SECURIOR OF THE CONTRACT OF A SECURIOR OF THE CONTRACT OF THE CONTR DO NOT ACCEPT THIS TITLE UNLESS IT CONTAINS AN EAGLE WATERMARK. HOLD TO LIGHT TO VIEW.

WVC-831178

COMPLETE IN BLUE OR BLACK INK ONLY Federal and State law requires that you state the mileage in connection with the transfer of ownership. Failure to complete

or providing a false statement may result in fines and/or imprisonment. ASSIGNMENT OF GENTIFICATE OF THEE The undersigned hereby certifies that for the sale price herein stated the vehicle/boat described in this title has been transferred to the following printed name and a Name of Purchaser Address I certify to the best of my knowledge that the odometer reading is the actual mileage of the vehicle unless one of the following statements is checked: The mileage stated is in excess of its mechanical limits. The odometer reading is not the actual mileage WARNING - ODOMETER DISCREPANCY Signature(s) of Seller(s) / Dealer: Printed Name(s) of Seller(s) / Doaler Dealer's Certificate No I am aware of the above odometer certification made by the seller. Warning: This Application Must Not Be Signed Unless The Name And Address Of The Purchaser Appears Above Signature(s) of Buyer(s): Printed Name(s) of Buyer(s): THE ASSIGNMENT BY DEALER ONLY Sale Price S Trade In S Net Cost & 5% Tax \$ The undersigned dealar hereby certifies that the vehicle/boat described in this title has been transferred to the following printed name and address: Name of Purchaser Addicess I certify to the best of my knowledge that the odometer reading is the actual mileage of the vehicle unless one of the following statements is checked. The mileage stated is in excess of its mechanical limits. The odometer reading is not the actual mileage. WARNING - ODOMETER DISCREPANCY i i vijek i vijek je i jedina Bili se i vijek je i Teniha Signature Dealer/Agent: Printed Name of Dealer/Agent: Dealer's Certificate No "I am aware of the above odometer certification made by the seller." Signature(s) of Buyer(s): Printed Name(s) of Buyer(s): <u>ureassignmentery dealer onin</u> Sale Price \$ Trade in S 5% Tax \$ The undersigned dealer hereby certifies that the vehicle/boat described in this title has been transferred to the following printed name and address: I certify to the best of my knowledge that the odometer reading is the actual mileage of the vehicle unless one of the following statements is checked: The mileage stated is in excess of its mechanical limits. The odometer reading is not the actual mileage WARNING - ODOMETER DISCREPANCY Signature Dealer/Agent Printed Name of Dealer/Agent Date of Sale Dealer's Certificate No I am aware of the above odometer certification made by the seller." Printed (Yame(s) of Buyer(s): Signature(s) of Buyer(s): STABLE ASSIGNMENT SYNDEA BURNE Sale Price S Trade In \$ The undersigned dealer hereby certilies that the vehicle/boat described in this title has been transferred to the following printed name and address: | Certify to the best of my knowledge that the odometer reading is the actual mileage of the vehicle unless one of the following statements is checked:

| Control | C 2. The adometer reading is not the actual mileage. WARNING ODOMETER DISCREPANCY Printed Name of Ceale Signature Dealer/Agent: Dealer's Certificate No Date of Sale Agent "t am aware of the above odometer certification made by the seller."; Signature(s) of Buyer(s): Printed Name(s) of Buyer(s): TRANSFER AND THADESININ FORMATION Sale Price \$ (Credit allowed only on whicles/boats registered in WV and tax has been paid Tille No. Make VIN No. Yели Description of vehicle/boat traded in: Year VIN No Make Title No. Registration plates exchanged or transferred from: Make VIN No Year License No. nderkællen makadikki kiloliki se tomoliki en Lienholder Amount \$ Kind Address of Lienholder Date of Lien dian TINSUHANOE STATEMENT BEIOVERISEGERITEGATEGO ENTRITE Insuratice must be in effect when application is acceived Effect a Dale of Instance Posts? Name of Insurance Company IF THE TITLE READS "AND" SIGNATURES OF BOTH OWNERS MUST APPEAR Thereby certify under penalty of perjury, a laise swearing that the statements made herein are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief. Signature(s) of Boyer(s) Name of Agent nsurance Policy Numbe

### PRICING PAGE

Estimated Quantity	Description	Unit Price per Thousand	Amount
200,000	Title-Cut Sheet	\$143.66/M'\	\$28,732.00
5000 -	Non-Negotiable Title	\$509.28/M	\$2,546.40
5000	Non-Repairable Title	\$444.25/M	\$2,221.25
800,000	Certificate of Title	\$108.00/M	\$86,400.00
50,000	Secure Power of Attorney	\$221.45/M	\$11,072.50
100,000	TM-Reassignments	\$53.57/M	\$5,357.00
	TOTAL		\$136,329.15*

NOTE: The above quantities are estimates only and are being used for bid evaluation purposes. Actual quantities may be more or less at the agency's discretion.

<sup>\*</sup>NOTE: SR is assuming the ability to use the State's Dandy Roller in the production of the Portals paper at the Portals mill.

### State of West Virginia

### **VENDOR PREFERENCE CERTIFICATE**

Certification and application\* is hereby made for Preference in accordance with **West Virginia Code**, §5A-3-37. (Does not apply to construction contracts). **West Virginia Code**, §5A-3-37, provides an opportunity for qualifying vendors to request (at the time of bid) preference for their residency status. Such preference is an evaluation method only and will be applied only to the cost bid in accordance with the **West Virginia Code**. This certificate for application is to be used to request such preference. The Purchasing Division will make the determination of the Resident Vendor Preference, if applicable.

1.	Application is made for 2.5% resident vendor prefe Bidder is an individual resident vendor and has resided or	
	ing the date of this certification; or,  Bidder is a partnership, association or corporation resider business continuously in West Virginia for four (4) years ownership interest of Bidder is held by another individual maintained its headquarters or principal place of busin	immedia ceding tification; or 80% of the partners ciation or call rendor who has
<del></del>	preceding the date of this certification; or, Bidder is a nonresident vendor which has a affiliate or su and which has maintained its headqua or principal p years immediately preceding the date	osidiary which sa minimum of one husbace of busines. West Virginia con
. 2.	Bidder is a resident vendor who certifies the ring the	ence for the real cked:  a life of the contrac real 75% of the employees ginia who have resid 1 tinuously for the two years
3.	Application is made for 2.5% resident vendo Bidder is a nonreal not vendor employing a minin, affiliate or subspicion of the properties of the subspicion of	ence for the reason cone hundred state resident some hundred state resident some some state resident some some state resident
4.	Application is made for and vendor prefere Bidder meets either the request both subdivisions	
5.	Application is made for 3.5% andor prefer Bidder is an individual resident vend eteran of t and has resided in West Virginia co. for the factoristic or,	
	ourposes ntinuously over the c hants of West Virginia who have	ence who is ran for the reason checked:  States armed ces, the reserves or the National Guard, if, for  I eting the project which is the subject of the vendor's bid and  ast seventy-five percent of the vendor's employees are  usly for the two immediately preceding years.
Bidder requirer against or deduc	eme 'preference, the Secretary may order the Di	der receiving preference has failed to continue to meet the rector of Purchasing to: (a) reject the bid; or (b) assess a penalty ount and that such penalty will be paid to the contracting agency order.
authoriza	fixes the Departm. The following to the Director of	asonably requested information to the Purchasing Division and Purchasing appropriate information verifying that Bidder has paid not contain the amounts of taxes paid nor any other information
Under p	r penalty of law for false . (West Virginia Code.	§61-5-3), Bidder hereby certifies that this certificate is true to Bidder and if anything contained within this certificate
Bidder:	r:Signe	d:
*Check an	any combination of preference consideration(s) indicated above, which	h you are entitled to receive.

STATE OF TOWA

1019

100003749

THISAUME CONTAINS ALXELIGUE WATERMARK WHICH IS VISIBLE WHEN THUD TO VIG

> Federal and State law requires that you state the mileage in connection with the transfer of ownership. Failure to comfines and / or imprisonment	iplete or prov	iding a false state	ment may result in
ASSIGNMENT OF TITLE  The undersigned hereby certifies that the motor vehicle described in this title has been transferred to the following printed name and address.	ess.		
I further certify that the odometer reading is:    DODMETER READING	odometer	DATE OF SALE	
I have knowledge the motor vehicle is now or was previously titled as salvage, rebuilt or flood in this state or any other state:  If Yes, and the front of this title does not indicate that the vehicle was previously titled as salvage, rebuilt or flood, you must comgive to the buyer.  If you answered "No" to question #1, complete the following:  I have knowledge that, prior to or during the time I owned the motor vehicle, it sustained damage for which the cost of repair exchanged.		1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
☐ Yes ☐ No		() 相等 () () () () () () () () () () () () () (	•
Signature(s) of Seller(s)			
Printed Name of Seller	**		
"I am aware of the above odometer certification made by the seller"  Signature(s) of Buyer(s)  Printed Name(s)			
Signature(s) of Buyer(s) Printed Name(s)			
FIRST RE-ASSIGNMENT BY LICENSED DEALER  The undersigned hereby certifies that the motor vehicle described in this little has been transferred to the following printed name and address that the motor vehicle described in this little has been transferred to the following printed name and address that the motor vehicle described in this little has been transferred to the following printed name and address that the motor vehicle described in this little has been transferred to the following printed name and address that the motor vehicle described in this little has been transferred to the following printed name and address that the motor vehicle described in this little has been transferred to the following printed name and address that the motor vehicle described in this little has been transferred to the following printed name and address that the motor vehicle described in this little has been transferred to the following printed name and address that the motor vehicle described in this little has been transferred to the following printed name and address that the motor vehicle described in this little has been transferred to the following printed name and address that the motor vehicle described in this little has been transferred to the following printed name and the following pr	ess:		
I further certify that the odometer reading is: ODOMETER READING (No Tenths) and that to the best of my knowledge the odometer mileage is: (No Tenths)			
□ actual mileage □ not actual mileage - WARNING ODOMETER DISCREPANCY □ exceeds mechanical fimits of o	odometer	DATE OF SALE	
1. I have knowledge the motor vehicle is now or was previously titled as salvage, rebuilt or flood in this state or any other state:  If Yes, and the front of this title does not indicate that the vehicle was previously titled as salvage, rebuilt or flood, you must come give to the buyer.  If you answered "No" to question #1, complete the following:  I have knowledge that, prior to or during the time I owned the motor vehicle, it sustained damage for which the cost of repair exchanged.		en de	
Name of Dealer	Dealer		
Signature of Dealer Representative	Title	Transfer	
Printed Name of Dealer Representative			
"I am aware of the above odometer certification made by the seller"  Signature(s) of Buyer(s) Printed Name(s)			
SECOND RE-ASSIGNMENT BY LICENSED DEALER		1 4 4 2	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
The undersigned hereby certifies that the motor vehicle described in this title has been transferred to the following printed name and address	ss:		
I further certify that the odometer reading is:    Second   Second			
☐ actual mileage ☐ not actual mileage - WARNING ODOMETER DISCREPANCY ☐ exceeds mechanical limits of o	dometer	DATE OF SALE	
1. I have knowledge the motor vehicle is now or was previously titled as salvage, rebuilt or flood in this state or any other state:  If Yes, and the front of this title does not indicate that the vehicle was previously titled as salvage, rebuilt or flood, you must come give to the buyer.  2. If you answered "No" to question #1, complete the following:  1. I have knowledge that, prior to or during the time I owned the motor vehicle, it sustained damage for which the cost of repair exceptions.			
I have knowledge that, prior to or during the time I owned the motor vehicle, it sustained damage for which the cost of repair exc damaged.    Yes   No	seeded 50% of 1	ne tair market value	Defore it Decame
Name of Dealer Signature of Dealer Representative Printed Name of Dealer, Representative	Dealer Title	No.	
"I am aware of the above odometer certification made by the seller"  Signature(s) of Buyer(s)  Any Alteration or Erasure Voids This Title			
Any Alteration of Erasure voice this fille		11	

REO No	DMV100452	
, ,, ,, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		

### STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

### **PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT**

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

#### **DEFINITIONS:**

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

### WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE

Vendor's Name: The Standard Register Co	ompany
Authorized Signature:	Date: May 24, 2010
State of Ohio	ne, connectical sparitors onte
County of Montgomery to-wit:	
Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this $\underline{24}$	
My Commission expires Up 15	, 20 // .
∂ AFFIX SEAL HERE	NOTARY PUBLICATION OF THE STATE
	TERESA L. MYERS, Notary Public in and for the State of Ohio

dy Commission Expires April 5, 2011